
STATE OF MICHIGAN

CENTRAL PROCUREMENT SERVICES

Department of Technology, Management, and Budget
320 S. WALNUT ST., LANSING, MICHIGAN 48933

P.O. BOX 30026 LANSING, MICHIGAN 48909

CONTRACT CHANGE NOTICE

Change Notice Number 10

to

180000000011Contract Number 

Various

Alannah Doak

denise.beychok@pb.com

Denise Beychok

Stamford, CT 06926

PITNEY BOWES INC

CV0001235

225-931-8780

3001 Summer St

(517) 230-9424
S

T
A

T
E

P
ro

g
ra

m
 

M
a
n
a
g
e
r

C
o
n
tra

ct 

A
d
m

in
istra

to
r

C
O

N
T
R
A
C
T
O

R

DTMB

doaka@michigan.gov

$4,750,000.00

October 27, 2017 December 31, 2022

POSTAGE AND MAIL EQUIPMENT

May 14, 2019

INITIAL AVAILABLE OPTIONS EXPIRATION DATE 

BEFORE 

3 - 1 Year

PAYMENT TERMS DELIVERY TIMEFRAME

NET 45

ALTERNATE PAYMENT OPTIONS EXTENDED PURCHASING

☒ P-Card                             ☐ PRC                 ☐ Other ☒ Yes                 ☐ No

MINIMUM DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE NOTICE

OPTION LENGTH OF OPTION EXTENSION LENGTH OF EXTENSION REVISED EXP. DATE

☐ ☒ March 30, 2023

CURRENT VALUE VALUE OF CHANGE NOTICE ESTIMATED AGGREGATE CONTRACT VALUE

N/A

$200,000.00 $4,950,000.00

Effective December 29, 2022, this contract is extended through March 30, 2023 in order to affect payments during the extension 
period related to existing underlying leases, rental, and services. This contract will be terminated upon the completion of a new 
NASPO contract or the new expiration date, whichever occurs first. No new services or agreements can be entered after 
December 31, 2022 under this contract extension. This Contract is increased by $200,000.

All other terms, conditions, specifications and pricing remain the same. Per contractor and agency agreement, and DTMB 
Central Procurement approval.

INITIAL EXPIRATION DATEINITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE

N/A

DESCRIPTION 

CONTRACT SUMMARY

SW



AGENCY NAME PHONE EMAIL

Multi-Agency and Statewide Contracts

Program Managers

for

CHANGE NOTICE NO. 10 TO CONTRACT NO. 180000000011

Tom Goodine (517) 322-6469 goodinet@michigan.govDTMB



FOR THE CONTRACTOR: 

PITNEY BOWES INC

Company Name

Authorized Agent Signature

Authorized Agent (Print or Type)

Date

FOR THE STATE: 

Signature

Name and Title

Agency

Date

DTMB Central Procurement Services

CHANGE NOTICE NO. 10 TO CONTRACT NO. 180000000011

,


	W5rQHtG09eY2_kCwIDEtqwvUQ: Arthur Adams
	W5rQHtG09eY2_yjuPM7cNE2IZ: Director, Government Contract Compliance
	W5rQHtG09eY2_Vq8g7RYeKJAS: 2022-12-29 14:28:07 UTC
		2022-12-29T19:28:33+0000
	Client IP: 71.233.234.212, Transaction ID: ZCSnfHkJxqGWFIOXvaMeoZCU6Es=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Arthur Adams (art.adams@pb.com), ID: 95be56d3-103f-4518-b48a-3013748973f8


	AcySm4AH0WY4_HVvga9EDokE3: Steve Rigg
	AcySm4AH0WY4_GmsQwvigJNkK: DTMB-CPS Category Manager, Commodities
	AcySm4AH0WY4_OMsCqqaKsgE4: 2022-12-29 14:39:48 UTC
		2022-12-29T19:39:50+0000
	Client IP: 136.181.197.188, Transaction ID: ZCSnfHkJxqGWFIOXvaMeoZCU6Es=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Steve Rigg (riggs@michigan.gov), ID: 81269ad0-5193-4217-a71b-aefb179e71b2




